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Asbestos National Emission Standard for Hazardous 
Air Pollutants (NESHAP) Inspectors  
Air Quality Division – Field Operations 

NESHAP Asbestos Program 
EGLE Air Quality Division 
P.O. Box 30260 
Lansing, MI 48909-7760 

Tammy Bell, Supervisor 
BellT4@Michigan.gov | 313-330-0105 

Joe Scanlan 
ScanlanJ@Michigan.gov |  906-458-6405  

Steve Kidder  
KidderS@Michigan.gov | 517-243-4492 

Jeremy Brown 
BrownJ9@Michigan.gov | 517-599-7825 

Craig Dechy 
DechyC@Michigan.gov | 517-749-2891 

Joe Goeddeke 
GoeddekeJ@Michigan.gov | 517-331-7906 
Jeff Benya 
BenyaJ@Michigan.gov | 313-618-0372 

Ivan Bell 
BellI@Michigan.gov | 517-582-0535 
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Asbestos NESHAP Inspectors  
  

 
Program Manager: Tammy Bell 
BellT4@Michigan.gov | 313-330-0105 

Area Assignments 
The following program staff can also be contact for general information and complaints. 

 
Joe Scanlan 
ScanlanJ@Michigan.gov |  906-458-6405  

Counties: Alger, Baraga, Chippewa, Delta, 
Dickinson, Gogebic, Houghton, Iron, 
Keweenaw, Luce, Mackinac, Marquette, 
Menominee, Ontonagon, and Schoolcraft 

Steve Kidder  
KidderS@Michigan.gov | 517-243-4492 

Counties: Alcona, Alpena, Antrim, Arenac, 
Bay, Benzie,  Charlevoix, Cheboygan, 
Crawford, Emmet, Gladwin, Grand Traverse, 
Iosco, Kalkaska, Leelanau, Ogemaw, Oscoda, 
Otsego, Manistee, Midland, Missaukee, 
Montmorency, Presque Isle, Roscommon, 
Saginaw, Wexford  

Jeremy Brown 
BrownJ9@Michigan.gov | 517-599-7825 

Counties: Barry, Clare, Clinton, Eaton, Gratiot, 
Ingham, Ionia, Isabella, Kent, Lake, Mason, 
Mecosta, Montcalm, Muskegon, Newaygo, 
Oceana, Osceola, Ottawa

Craig Dechy 
DechyC@Michigan.gov | 517-749-2891 

Counties: Genesee, Huron, Lapeer, Lenawee, 
Livingston, Sanilac, Shiawassee, Tuscola, 
Washtenaw  
 

Joe Goeddeke 
GoeddekeJ@Michigan.gov | 517-331-7906 

Jeff Benya 
BenyaJ@Michigan.gov | 313-618-0372 

Counties: Macomb, Monroe, Oakland, St. 
Clair, Wayne 

 

 
Ivan Bell 
BellI@Michigan.gov | 517-582-0535 
Counties: Allegan, Barry, Berrien, Branch, 
Calhoun, Cass, Hillsdale, Jackson, Kalamazoo, 
Van Buren 

 

 
EGLE does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, marital status, disability, political 
beliefs, height, weight, genetic information, or sexual orientation in the administration of any of its programs or activities, and 
prohibits intimidation and retaliation, as required by applicable laws and regulations.  
Individuals with disabilities may request this material in an alternate format by emailing EGLE-Accessibility@Michigan.gov or 
calling 800-662-9278. 
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